Specification
Item Bore size Ø6 Ø10 Ø16
Operation Double / Single acting
Fluid Air
Min. operating pressure
Mounting type
kgf/cm2(kpa)
kgf/cm2(kpa)

15、30、45、60
15、30、45、60
How to order
10 –  Ø10 mm
06 –  Ø 6 mm
16 –  Ø16 mm
- 15 ~ 150 mm Ø10
- 15 ~ 200 mm Ø16
- 15 ~ 60 mm Ø 6
SBA
SBA : Double acting
standard type
SBA
SBB : Double acting
standard type
SBB
SBD : Double acting
and rod type
SBD
SBR : Double acting
type
( Air supply from
  empennage )
FA : Front flange mounting
LB : Foot mounting
CA : Single clevis
Y : Y Joint
SBR
SBAI : Single acting
( Normal in )
SBRI : Single acting
( Normal in and air
 supply from empennage)
SBRO : Single acting
( Normal out and air
 supply from empennage)
SBRO
SBBO : Single acting
( Normal out )
I : I JointSBBO
SBRI
SBAI
SBBI : Single acting
( Normal in )
SBBI
Model
10
Bore size
30
Stroke
FA
Sensor switch
SA 2
Mounting type
CS-120
Ø10 ~ Ø16
Ø10 ~ Ø16
Ø10 ~ Ø16
Ø6 ~ Ø16
FA
LB
CA
Y
I
SA 2
※� Refer to stroke list
Suitble